the addition of two hundred square feet (200 ft2) of lot size for every unit 

in excess of two (2) units; 
c. piped water into the structure(s). 

2. Permitted uses. A minimum lot of record is allowed two residential dwellings on 
it; an additional three thousand seven hundred and fifty square feet (3,750 ft2) per 
single-family dwelling is required on larger lots. 

3. Accessory uses are uses which are incidental to the permitted use. For residences 
within the townsite core, accessory uses include: 
a. smokehouses, saunas, and steams-baths must be inspected by the public

[...]

boathouses and boat ramps for personal use and storage; 
c. outdoor sheds for the storage of tools and other implements; woodsheds, 

smokehouses, saunas, steam-baths, and workshops. 
4. Dimensional requirements establish minimum standards for lot size and property 

line setbacks: 
a. minimum lot size: three thousand seven hundred and fifty square feet 

(3,750 ft2) up to two (2) single-family dwellings or a duplex; 
b. minimum lot width: sixty feet (60’); 
c. minimum front and rear-yard setback: five feet (5’); 

d. minimum side-yard setback: five feet (5’); 
e. minimum lot size for new subdivision will be four thousand five hundred 

square feet (4,500 ft2), with minimum lot width sixty feet (60’). 
E. Commercial provisions: 

1. Commercial uses are considered those which sell a service, or a product not 
manufactured on the site. Exceptions to this latter provision are given under 
“Home occupations” below.